Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102531681_		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ v	ents and Trademarks: Please record the atta	V V V	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			
Jem. PRANCOIS LE PENNEC		ddress of receiving party(ies)	
Aurelien Bauno	$C_{II}() \rightarrow $	m La	
didith GIPOIR AliNe Fichol	b i Internal Add	ress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? 🖵 Yes 🛄 No 🛛	10/2 10/2	
3. Nature of conveyance:		19	
🖏 Assignment 🗔 M	lerger		
📮 Security Agreement 🛛 📮 C	hange of Name	ss: <u>32 AVE OF THE AIMERICAS</u>	
Q Other			
		york_State: NY_Zip: 100/3	
Execution Date: 6 -16 - 0.3	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏼 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):		
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is: 6-16-03	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	p.(s)	
1003851	18		
104 /0	Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🛛	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>MR. Samuel H.</u>	7 7 1 1 6 107	CFR 3.41)\$	
		l	
Internal Address:		ed to be charged to deposit account	
	Aution28		
	8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
Street Address: <u>4747 long.</u>	· ·		
P.O. Box 4110	01	1-2745	
	(Attach duolicate	conv of this name if naving by denosit account)	
City: MID Diction State: NT	Zip: <u>07748-4</u> 170 ^{(, http://dapice.te}	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and bel is a true copy of the original documer		and correct and any attached copy	
JOSE DE LA ROSA	1 June	f-11-03	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 014403 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, We, Jean-Francois Le Pennec of Nice, France; Aurélien Bruno of Nice, France, Didier F. Giroir of Cagnes sur Mer, France and Aline Fichou of La Colle sur Loup, France, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to VIRTUAL PRIVATE NETWORK BASED UPON MULTI-PROTOCOL LABEL SWITCHING ADAPTED TO MEASURE THE TRAFFIC FLOWING BETWEEN SINGLE RATE ZONES described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection. including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate. We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: June 16th, 2003 By: Jean-Tranjois Le Ferner Jean-François Le Pennec Date: June 16th 2003 By: <u>Olivier Jaude</u> Witness Date: June 164, 2003 By: <u>Guy EUGET E</u> Witness By: <u>Aurilla Brus</u> Aurélien Bruno Date: June 16th, 2003 By: Clivic Dande Date: June 16th 2003 By: Gy EUGET Witness Date: Ju 114, 602 By: <u>GIROIL D.F.</u> Didier Giroir Date: JUNE 16th, 2003 By: Ulivier Dande Witness Date: June 16th, 2003 By: Philipe BLAE VOET Blue Date: June 11, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014403 FRAME: 0768

Docket No. ATT/B4/02 (2002-0164)

Date:	June 16 - 2003	By:	Aline Fichoy Aline Fichou	
Date:		By:	Clivier Dande	
Date:	June 16/2 2003	By:	Witness Ph. BLAEVE	TT
Date:		By:		
Date:		By:	Witness	
Date:		By:	Witness	

158232 v1/RE 3#3C01!.DOC

RECORDED: 08/11/2003